502566809 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SHIGEJI HIGASHIGUCHI	11/07/2013		
SHINICHI NAGAI	11/07/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOULAISHA CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	27-8, ISHIHARA 3-CHOME,				
City:	SUMIDA-KU, TOKYO				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	130-0011				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14116774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)838-8014

 Phone:
 703-838-2715

 Email:
 mail@taiyo-nk.co.jp

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SOLARIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 401 HOLLAND LN, SUITE 407
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

CO-F03642-01
SHELDON J. MOSS
/Sheldon J. Moss/
11/13/2013
_

Total Attachments: 1

source=CO-F03642-01_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 11/13/2013

Docket Number (Optional) CO-F03642-01

Wherea	s, I/We, Shigeji HI	GASHI	GUCHI and S	Shinichi NAGA	I of T	okyo, Ja	ıpan			
, hereaf	ter referred to as a	pplican	t, have inven	ted certain new	and 1	useful in	nprovem	ents in		
	CLOTH MATE	RIAL FO	R MARKING	AND METHOD (OF FO	RMING	MARK			
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onApplication Number									
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on November 7, 2013									
mailing	s <u>, HOULAISHA C</u> address(es) is/are s of acquiring the e	27·8, Is	<u>hihara 3-cho</u> i	ne, Sumida-ku,	Toky	o, 130-00				
whereof by thes right to to any authoriz States I this sole end of t have be	herefore, in consider fis acknowledged, the said invention and all Patents we are and request the Patent to said assign use and behoof the term for which the held by me had ad this	and oth , assign in the rhich m e Comr gnee(s), and for said Par this ass	ner good and and transfe United State ay be grante missioner of of the entire the use and tent may be g signment and	valuable consider unto said assess and the entired therefor in the Patent and Traright, title, and behoof of his legranted as fully sale not been me	lerati ignee righ he Undema inter gal r and e nade.	on, I/We (s) the state t, title as inted Starks to see t in ar epresent	e, the ap full and nd inter ates, I/V issue sa nd to the tatives,	plicant(s), exclusive est in and We hereby id United same, for to the full		
	Tokyo					ashiqe	ohi			
	d this				·	0		•		
	ToKyo					Nag	ai			
	d this					(
at			Signature:_					_		
Execute	d this	_day of	•	, 2013						
at			Signature:_					-		
Execute	d this	_day of	•	, 2013						
at			Signature:_					-		
Execute	d this	_day of	•	, 2013						
at			Signature:_							

PATENT REEL: 031588 FRAME: 0596